

11 MAR -2 PM 3:55

CITY OF OAKLAND



ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney John A. Russo City Attorney (510) 238-3601

FAX: (510) 238-6500

TDD: (510) 839-6451

March 15, 2011

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

President Larry Reid and Members of the City Council

Subject:

Resolution Authorizing Settlement of

Claim of CSAA/Monina Clemente

File Number: C28112

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and recommends settlement of the above-entitled claims for the sum of Five Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Nine and 20/100 Dollars, (\$5,489.20), payable to CSAA as subrogee for Monina Clemente as a result of a City vehicle colliding with Ms. Clemente's vehicle on July 19, 2010. (Public Works) This was not a closed session item.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN A. RUSSO

City Attorney

Approved as to Form and Legality
Mp
Oakland City Attorney's Office

11 MAR -2 PM 3:55 LAND CITY COUNCIL

Resolution No. _____C.M.S.

CITY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA